Box Score Report

9/9/2022 7:00 PM

Weyauwega-Fremont High Boys Varsity Football @ Spencer / Columbus Boys Varsity Football -

Fremont High

#22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Weyauwega-Fremont High 7 7 14 14 42
Spencer / Columbus 7 0 0 0 7
SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play WEY SPE
Weyauwega- 1 10:22 #12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #2 Hunter Meisenhelder for 20 7 0
Fremont High yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

Spencer / 1 05:23 #16 Sullivan Melander runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 7 7
Columbus #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)

Weyauwega- 2 01:49 #3 Cashten Hoffman runs for 64 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 14 7
Fremont High #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

Weyauwega- 3 10:58 #12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #2 Hunter Meisenhelder for 30 21 7
Fremont High yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

Weyauwega- 3 04:18 #12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #3 Cashten Hoffman for 69 yards. 27 7
Fremont High Touchdown!

Weyauwega- 3 04:18 #12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #3 Cashten Hoffman for 69 yards. 34 7
Fremont High Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

Weyauwega- 3 04:18 Points adjustment 28 7
Fremont High

Weyauwega- 4 11:38 #14 Brayden Arndt runs for 63 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 35 7
Fremont High #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)

Weyauwega- 4 06:47 #3 Cashten Hoffman runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by 42 7




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Weyauwega-Fremont High

423

26
16.3
262
11-13

23.8

161

13

12.4

262

11

00:10:41

12

3/5 (60.0%)

Spencer / Columbus

341
67
5.1

25

316
57
5.5

25

00:37:19

22
19
0
3

5/14 (35.7%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

0/0 (0.0%)

5/9 (55.6%)

-

PASSING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH

-

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

.

Meyer

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 11 13 262 4 0 8 Teddy 5 10 25 0 1
Kameron Meyer
Zielke
RUSHING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH RUSHING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg D
3 8 91 114 2 16 22 129 5.9 1
Cashten Sullivan
Hoffman Melander
14 3 72 24.0 1 47 Carter 15 91 6.1 0
Brayden Luepke
Arndt
23 Kyle 16 88 5.5 0
23 1 4 4.0 0 Nieman
Nicholas
Huebner 21 Mac 1 8 8.0 0
Konieczny
22 Dylan 1 -6 -6.0 0
Anadell 22 Mason 1 5 5.0 0
Wolf
8 Teddy 2 -5 -2.5 0




RECEIVING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH

RECEIVING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name Rec

3 Cashten 2
Hoffman

2 Hunter 4
Meisenhelder

14 Brayden 2
Arndt

13 Conner 1
Delwiche

23 Nicholas 1
Huebner

19 Clayton 1
Fee

Yds

138

56

28

16

15

Avg

69.0

14.0

14.0

16.0

15.0

9.0

D

Name

16
Sullivan
Melander

46

47 Carter
Luepke

4 Connor
Bacon

17 Kohle
Hilgemann

Rec

Yds

15

Avg

15.0

8.0

0.7

0.0

0.0

TD




DEFENSE - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH

DEFENSE - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
55 Ethan 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 0 54 3.0 3 0 0.0 1.0 0
Lamoureux Matthew
Latham
3 Cashten 40 4 0 0.0 1.0 0
Hoffman 16 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0 0
Sullivan
23 Nicholas 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 0 Melander
Huebner
56 Gage 1.0 1 0 0.0 1.0 0
75 Caden 30 3 0 0.0 0.0 0 Young
Meisenhelder
47 Carter 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Lederhaus
18 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
58 Jesse 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 Peyton
Steinbach Brookhart
72 Cooper 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0 46 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Kester -
56 Alex 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Loehrke
13 Conner 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Delwiche
53 Vanden 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Hoffman
50 Bryce 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Dittmann
19 Clayton 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Fee
KICKING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
22Dylan O 0 6 6 21 Mac 0 0 1 1
Anadell Konieczny
PUNTING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
22 Dylan 2 82 41.0 1

Anadell




-

PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS

( PUNT RETURNS - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
16 2 0 0.0 0
Sullivan
Melander
KICKOFF RETURNS - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
13 1 13 13.0 0 21 Mac 3 28 9.3 0
Conner Konieczny
Delwiche
16 1 15 15.0 0
3 1 0 0.0 0 Sullivan
Cashten Melander
Hoffman
\ 4 Connor 1 0 0.0 0

.

Bacon




