## **Box Score Report**

9/9/2022 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Weyauwega-Fremont High	7	7	14	14	42
Spencer / Columbus	7	0	0	0	7

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	WEY	SPE		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	1	10:22	#12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #2 Hunter Meisenhelder for 20 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	7	0		
Spencer / Columbus	1	05:23	#16 Sullivan Melander runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #21 Mac Konieczny is good.)	7	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	2	01:49	#3 Cashten Hoffman runs for 64 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	14	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	3	10:58	#12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #2 Hunter Meisenhelder for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	21	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	3	04:18	#12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #3 Cashten Hoffman for 69 yards. Touchdown!	27	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	3	04:18	#12 Kameron Zielke pass complete to #3 Cashten Hoffman for 69 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	34	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	3	04:18	Points adjustment	28	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	4	11:38	#14 Brayden Arndt runs for 63 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	35	7		
Weyauwega- Fremont High	4	06:47	#3 Cashten Hoffman runs for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #22 Dylan Anadell is good.)	42	7		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Weyauwega-Fremont High	Spencer / Columbus				
Total Offense	423	341				
Number of Plays	26	67				
Yards per Play	16.3	5.1				
Passing	262	25				
Completions - Attempts	11 - 13	5 - 10				
Yards per Pass	23.8	5.0				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	4 - 0	0 - 1				
Rushing	161	316				
Rushing Attempts	13	57				
Yards per Rush	12.4	5.5				
Receiving	262	25				
Receiving Completions	11	5				
Yards per Catch	23.8	5.0				
Penalties - Yards	6 - 55	8 - 80				
Turnovers	0	2				
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 1				
Interceptions Thrown	0	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 41.0	0 - 0.0				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0				
Time of Possession	00:10:41	00:37:19				
Downs						
First Downs	12	22				
First Downs - Rushing	4	19				
First Downs - Passing	7	0				
First Downs - Penalties	1	3				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	3/5 (60.0%)	5/14 (35.7%)				

PASSING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
12 Kameron Zielke	11	13	262	4	0	

PASSING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
8 Teddy Meyer	5	10	25	0	1	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
3 Cashten Hoffman	8	91	11.4	2		
14 Brayden Arndt	3	72	24.0	1		
23 Nicholas Huebner	1	4	4.0	0		
22 Dylan Anadell	1	-6	-6.0	0		

RUSHING - S	SPENCER / C	OLUMBUS		
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
16 Sullivan Melander	22	129	5.9	1
47 Carter Luepke	15	91	6.1	0
23 Kyle Nieman	16	88	5.5	0
21 Mac Konieczny	1	8	8.0	0
22 Mason Wolf	1	5	5.0	0
8 Teddy Meyer	2	-5	-2.5	0

RECEIVING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
3 Cashten Hoffman	2	138	69.0	2		
2 Hunter Meisenhelder	4	56	14.0	2		
14 Brayden Arndt	2	28	14.0	0		
13 Conner Delwiche	1	16	16.0	0		
23 Nicholas Huebner	1	15	15.0	0		
19 Clayton Fee	1	9	9.0	0		

RECEIVING -				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD
16 Sullivan Melander	1	15	15.0	0
46	1	8	8.0	0
47 Carter Luepke	3	2	0.7	0
4 Connor Bacon	0	0	0.0	0
17 Kohle Hilgemann	0	0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
55 Ethan Lamoureux	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
3 Cashten Hoffman	4.0	4	0	0.0	1.0	0
23 Nicholas Huebner	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
75 Caden Meisenhelder	3.0	3	0	0.0	0.0	0
28 Aidon Lederhaus	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
58 Jesse Steinbach	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
72 Cooper Kester	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
56 Alex Loehrke	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
13 Conner Delwiche	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
53 Vanden Hoffman	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
50 Bryce Dittmann	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
19 Clayton Fee	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - SPENCER / COLUMBUS						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
54 Matthew Latham	3.0	3	0	0.0	1.0	0
16 Sullivan Melander	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0
56 Gage Young	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
47 Carter Luepke	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
18 Peyton Brookhart	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
46	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH							
	Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
	22 Dylan Anadell	0	0	6	6		

KICKING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	
21 Mac Konieczny	0	0	1	1	

PUNTING - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
22 Dylan Anadell	2	82	41.0	1	

PUNTING - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
16 Sullivan Melander	2	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - WEYAUWEGA-FREMONT HIGH				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
13 Conner Delwiche	1	13	13.0	0
3 Cashten Hoffman	1	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - SPENCER / COLUMBUS					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 Mac Konieczny	3	28	9.3	0	
16 Sullivan Melander	1	15	15.0	0	
4 Connor Bacon	1	0	0.0	0	